10. Validity  of  Bids:  The  Bids  should  remain  valid  till  03  months (Date)  from the  last  date  of
submission of the Bids.

11. Earnest  Money  Deposit:  Bidders  are  required  to  submit  Earnest  Money  Deposit  (EMD)  for
amount of  Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only) along with their bids. The EMD
may be  submitted  in  the  form of  an  Account  Payee Demand Draft,  Fixed  Deposit  Receipt,  Banker’s
Cheque  or  Bank  Guarantee  from  any  of  the  public  sector  banks  authorized  to  conduct  government

[...]

(a)   Online Cover-I Cover-1  will  contain  the  following  documents  for  Technicl  Bids
which should be scanned and uploaded in PDF format and will be submitted online: - 

(i)   Signed  and  scanned  copy  of  Demand  draft/PO  in  favour  of  the  PCDA(N),
Mumbai/JCDA(N),  Kochi/The Commander,  CGDHQ-4,  Kochi of  Rs.  1,20,000  /-    (Rupees
One  Lakh  Twenty  Thousand    Only)  as  EMD  amount  or  copy  of  valid  registration
certificate regarding the firm's registration with DGS & D / NSIC, for exemption of EMD.
EMD to be submitted MANUALLY on or before bid submission end date. 

(ii) Technical Compliance matrix to be filled up by the vendors and all the relevant